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Bulkmail System <bulkmail@slsh.edu.in>

Call for Registration - Workshop on Key to Success for Civil Service
Examinations and Workshop on CV writing, Interview skills & Opportunities in
International Law Firm
3 messages

Bulkmail System <bulkmail@slsh.edu.in> Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at 12:37 PM
To: allstudentsbatch2018@slsh.edu.in, allstudentsbatch2017@slsh.edu.in, allstudentsbatch2016@slsh.edu.in
Cc: Director SLS-H <director@slsh.edu.in>, Dy Director SLS-H <dydirector@slsh.edu.in>, Admin Officer
<ao@slsh.edu.in>, pankaj.umbarkar@slsh.edu.in, vidyadhar.raghavan@slsh.edu.in, pooja.rhine@slsh.edu.in,
sadashiv@slsh.edu.in

Dear Students,
 
Warm and Pleasant Greetings from Training and Placement Cell of SLSH!
 
We are glad to inform you that two prominent guests
 
1. Mr. Abhishek Tripathy, IRS, Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax in New Delhi.
 
2. Ms. Debolina Saha, Senior Associate at Dorsey & Whitney, Hong Kong.
 
are visiting our campus as a guest of honor for the Induction Valedictory Program of batch
2019-2024 on 6th July 2019.
 
During their visit, both the guests had given their consent to conduct a workshop for our
students on the following topics in the mentioned date and time:
 
Date & Timing Topic Venue Resource person

6th July 2019
(Saturday) 2.30pm to
5.00pm

Workshop on Key to
Success  for Civil Service
Examinations

Assembly
Hall

Mr. Abhishek
Tripathy IRS

7th July
2019 (Sunday)
10.00am to 12.30pm

Workshop on CV writing,
Interview skills &
Opportunities in
International Law Firm.

Assembly
Hall

Mrs. Debolina Saha
(Senior Associate at
Dorsey & Whitney)

 

Interested Students are requested to apply through the following links:

For Workshop on Key to Success in Civil Service Examination: https://docs.
google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScry_Xgcw5NR90Rvry_V2yJlSgsy3vKraue-
f6sLoMWNc1PHA/viewform?usp=sf_link

For Workshop on CV Writing, Interview skills & Opportunities in International Law
Firms: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScry_Xgcw5NR90Rvry_V2yJlSgsy3vKraue-
f6sLoMWNc1PHA/viewform?usp=sf_link

The last date for registration is on or before 30 June 2019, 5 PM

Participation certificate will be given to all the participants.

The brief introduction of the Resource Persons:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScry_Xgcw5NR90Rvry_V2yJlSgsy3vKraue-f6sLoMWNc1PHA/viewform?usp=sf_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScry_Xgcw5NR90Rvry_V2yJlSgsy3vKraue-f6sLoMWNc1PHA/viewform?usp=sf_link
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Mr. Abhishek Tripathy currently posted as Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax in New Delhi.
His graduation in law from NUJS, Kolkata (2011) and he accepted the day zero offer from
AMSS, Mumbai and worked there briefly for about a year. He decided to write the UPSC Civil
Services Exam after quitting in 2012.  He bagged the Natural Justice Associate Lawyer
Fellowship 2013. Mr. Abhishek Tripathy worked pro bono as an RA with them till 2015. He
qualified the UPSC CSE in 2015 with a rank of 151 and qualified into the IRS Income Tax. Mr.
Abhishek Tripathy loves writing, music, and traveling. Collection of poetry, Padma, is due to
release this year.
 
Ms. Debolina Saha is a registered Foreign Lawyer in Hong Kong, (since 2013); Solicitor,
England, and Wales (2009); and Advocate, Bar Council, West Bengal, India (2006). She
currently works as a Senior Associate at Dorsey & Whitney (Dorsey) and is a core member of
Dorsey’s India Capital Markets desk. As the sole senior lawyer in Hong Kong, she principally
services the Group’s APAC global investment banking business with a primary focus on
helping the Group’s debt and equity capital markets and debt trading departments. Prior to
her current role, Debolina briefly worked as a Senior Legal Counsel with Cantor Fitzgerald’s
Hong Kong office and was a Capital Markets Associate at Allen & Overy in Hong Kong for
almost 5 years.

Thanks and regards
Dr. R. Stalin
Head, Training and Placement Cell

-- 
Thanks & Regards,

SYMBIOSIS LAW SCHOOL, HYDERABAD
Survey Number 292, Off Bangalore Highway
Village: Mamidipalle, Nandigama Mandal, 
District: Rangareddy
Hyderabad 509217  (Telangana), India
Website: www.slsh.edu.in

AKSHITA DAS <akshita.das@slsh.edu.in> Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at 1:16 PM
To: Bulkmail System <bulkmail@slsh.edu.in>

Dear Sir,
This is to bring to your notice that the links attached are only for the Civil Service Examination and not for the second
event. Kindly look into the same.
Regards, 
Akshita Das
16010323007

Virus-free. www.avg.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Virus-free. www.avg.com

Bulkmail System <bulkmail@slsh.edu.in> Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at 5:28 PM
To: allstudentsbatch2018@slsh.edu.in, allstudentsbatch2017@slsh.edu.in, allstudentsbatch2016@slsh.edu.in

Dear Students,

Following is the link for Workshop on CV Writing, Interview skills & Opportunities in
International Law Firms: 

http://slshyderabad.siu.edu.in/
http://www.avg.com/email-signature?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=webmail
http://www.avg.com/email-signature?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=webmail
http://www.avg.com/email-signature?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=webmail
http://www.avg.com/email-signature?utm_medium=email&utm_source=link&utm_campaign=sig-email&utm_content=webmail
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScgkjFSa8kMgIRgjFxMhhYSyvf7txk4ilplAG-SyOs_gzE4bg/viewform?
usp=sf_link

Sorry for the inconvenience caused.

Thanks & Regards

On Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at 12:37 PM Bulkmail System <bulkmail@slsh.edu.in> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScgkjFSa8kMgIRgjFxMhhYSyvf7txk4ilplAG-SyOs_gzE4bg/viewform?usp=sf_link
mailto:bulkmail@slsh.edu.in
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Bulkmail System <bulkmail@slsh.edu.in>

Fwd:
1 message

Rajesh Ancha <rajesh.ancha@slsh.edu.in> Thu, Jul 4, 2019 at 6:10 PM
To: bulkmail@slsh.edu.in

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sadashiv Sadashiv <sadashiv@slsh.edu.in>
Date: Thu, Jul 4, 2019 at 5:59 PM
Subject: 
To: <sadashiv.rymec@gmail.com>, <rajesh.ancha@slsh.edu.in>

Dear Students, 
 
Warm and Pleasant Greetings from Training and Placement Cell of SLS-H!
 
Please find the list of selected students for the workshops, 'Key to Success  for 'Civil Service
Examinations' and 'CV writing, Interview skills & Opportunities in International Law Firm' in
the attached files separately. Below is the workshops' new schedule.
 
 
Date & Timing Topic Venue Resource person

6th July 2019 1.40
pm to 4.00 pm

Workshop on Key to
Success  for Civil Service
Examinations.

Assembly
Hall

Mr. Abhishek
Tripathy IRS

7th July 2019
10.00 am to 12.30
pm

Workshop on CV writing,
Interview skills &
Opportunities in
International Law Firm.

Assembly
Hall

Mrs. Debolina Saha
(Senior Associate at
Dorsey & Whitney)

 

All selected students are requested to come with relevant questions for the workshop. Good
luck! 

-- 
Sadashiv | Assitant Co Ordinator
 
SYMBIOSIS LAW SCHOOL, HYDERABAD
Survey Number 292, Off Bangalore Highway
Village: Mamidipalle, Nandigama Mandal, 
District: Rangareddy
Hyderabad 509217  (Telangana), India
Email : sadashiv@slsh.edu.in
Website : www.slsh.edu.in
Landline : 040-27232140 (Ext 140)  
Facebook : https://www.facebook.com/symbiosislawschool/

-- 
Thanks & Regards

Mr. Ancha Rajesh | Network Administrator
 

mailto:sadashiv@slsh.edu.in
mailto:sadashiv.rymec@gmail.com
mailto:rajesh.ancha@slsh.edu.in
mailto:adashiv@slsh.edu.in
http://slshyderabad.siu.edu.in/
https://www.facebook.com/symbiosislawschool/
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SYMBIOSIS LAW SCHOOL, HYDERABAD
Survey Number 292, Off Bangalore Highway
Village: Mamidipalle, Nandigama Mandal, 
District: Rangareddy,
Hyderabad 509217  (Telangana), India.
Email: rajesh.ancha@slsh.edu.in
Website: https://www.slsh.edu.in/
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/symbiosislawschool/
Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/slshyderabad/
Twitter: https://twitter.com/SLSHyderabad
youtube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC3pOJnuQ_wGfiA-0YeTOe2A/featured

2 attachments

Selected students - Key to Success for CSE (2).docx
17K

Selected Students for workshop on CV writing (2).docx
16K

mailto:rajesh.ancha@slsh.edu.in
https://www.slsh.edu.in/
https://www.facebook.com/symbiosislawschool/
https://www.instagram.com/slshyderabad/
https://twitter.com/SLSHyderabad
http://goog_421286558/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC3pOJnuQ_wGfiA-0YeTOe2A/featured
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ui=2&ik=4ca56833d6&view=att&th=16bbd00aa0b42450&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_jxona9670&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ui=2&ik=4ca56833d6&view=att&th=16bbd00aa0b42450&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_jxonb6uk1&safe=1&zw
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WORKSHOP ON “KEY TO SUCCESS FOR CIVIL SERVICE EXAM” 

6th July 2019 

 

Guest: Mr. Abhishek Tripathy, IRS, Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax in New Delhi 

Date and Time: 6th July 2019 (Saturday) 2.30 pm to 5.00 pm 

Venue: Auditorium at Symbiosis Law School, Hyderabad 

 

Profile of the speaker: 

Mr. Abhishek Tripathy IRS is currently posted as Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax in New 

Delhi. He is a graduate in Law from NUJS, Kolkata (2011) and he accepted the day zero 

offer from AMSS, Mumbai and worked there briefly for about a year. He decided to attempt 

UPSC Civil Services Exam in 2012.  He bagged the Natural Justice Associate Lawyer 

Fellowship 2013.   Mr. Tripathy worked pro bono as a Research Associate till 2015. He 

qualified the UPSC CSE in 2015 with a rank of 151 and qualified into the IRS Income Tax. 

Mr. Abhishek Tripathy loves writing, music, and traveling. Collection of poetry.  

Programme Description:  

The Training and Placement Cell at SLSH organized a workshop on “Key to success for 

Civil Service Exam” for candidates aspiring for a career in Civil Services after pursuing 

Law.  The session was planned as part of skill development programs to explore career 

options for law students after law.  

In this connection, Mr. Abhishek Tripathy IRS was invited as a Resource Person on 6th July, 
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2019 to conduct a Workshop on Key to Success for Civil Service Examinations. Participants 

were asked to answer a series of questions posed by the resource person followed by analysis 

of the same.  The purpose was to explore the candidates’ flair for civil services.   

He began with stating the importance and background of the Civil Services examination and 

how to crack the same; asserted it as an alternative career option for civil service enthusiasts. 

He elaborated on various judicial decisions, past and present, where Civil Services has 

molded itself and motivated students to think out of the box and not stick to the general 

Corporate Sector. 
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WORKSHOP ON “CV WRITING, INTERVIEW SKILLS & OPPORTUNITIES” 

7th July 2019 

 

Guest: Ms. Debolina Saha, Senior Associate at Dorsey & Whitney, Hong Kong  

Date Time: 7th July 2019 (Saturday) 10:00 am to 12:30 pm 

Venue: Auditorium at Symbiosis Law School, Hyderabad 

 

Profile of the speaker: 

Ms. Debolina Saha is a registered Foreign Lawyer in Hong Kong, (since 2013); Solicitor, 

England, and Wales (2009); and Advocate, Bar Council, West Bengal, India (2006). She 

currently works as a Senior Associate at Dorsey & Whitney (Dorsey) and is a core member of 

Dorsey’s India Capital Markets desk. As the sole senior lawyer in Hong Kong, she 

principally services the Group’s APAC global investment banking business with a primary 

focus on helping the Group’s debt and equity capital markets and debt trading departments. 

Prior to her current role, Debolina briefly worked as a Senior Legal Counsel with Cantor 

Fitzgerald’s Hong Kong office and was a Capital Markets Associate at Allen & Overy in 

Hong Kong for almost 5 years. 

 

Programme Description:  

The Training and Placement Cell at SLSH organized a session on “CV Writing, Interview 

Skills and Opportunities” for interested candidates aspiring to have a plum career in law 

and wanted to have an enriching CV.  The session was planned as part of skill development 

programs to equip students.  

Ms. Debolina Saha visited SLSH to conduct a Workshop on CV writing, Interview skills & 

Opportunities in International Law Firms. This workshop emphasized on CV writing, 

Interview skills & Opportunities which was elaborated with the help of real-life examples. 

The lecture also highlighted the difficulties faced by students during those phases of life 

where by they are stranded by questions and choices in interviews and other short listing 

procedures.  
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This workshop particularly focused on developing soft skills and inculcating confidence in a 

student to face the Corporate world which judges you in the seat of a panel.  A series of 

exercises were conducted to train students.  
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Student attendance for workshop ‘Key to Success for Civil Service Exam’ 

(July 6, 2019) 

SL NO NAME PRN 

1.  Sneha Vemulapalli 16010324372 

2.  Partha Sarathi Mishra 16010323139 

3.  Shubham Pandey 16010323059 

4.  Shresth Vidyarthi 17010323112 

5.  Manan 18010323076 

6.  Gunjan Kanoongo 18010323054 

7.  Aarushi 18020323002 

8.  Ashi Pahariya 17010323077 

9.  Manasvi Shukla 17010324023 

10.  Vidhi Krishali 18910324160 

11.  Ananya Das 17010323007 

12.  Yukta Dubey 17010323064 

13.  Abhigna Seethamraju 16010324201 

14.  Siva Bhargavi Nori 17010324060 

15.  Tejaswini Lala 17010324142 

16.  Shloka Rasal 17010324114 

17.  Nishant Shah 17010324106 

18.  Mitul Soni 17010324025 

19.  Aparna .R 17010324113 

20.  Hritik Shekhar Srivastava 17010323085 

21.  Y.A.Maqdoom Suhail 16010324276 

22.  Kosturika Bandyopadhyay 18010323066 

23.  Saksham Gupta 17010323050 

24.  Rishabh Singh 17010324116 
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25.  Apoorva 16010324216 

26.  Pallavi Agarwal 16010323138 

27.  Tanishqa Sadhu 16010323067 

28.  Abhijith Christopher 16010323102 

29.  Aditya Sharma 17010323066 

30.  Kruttika Krushnanjana 17010324099 

31.  Bhavya Gaur 17010324085 

32.  Dipshikha Mukherjee 18010324046 

33.  Asha Sreedhar 17010324010 

34.  Aditya Gurjar 16010324205 

35.  Jahanavi Dimri 17010323028 

36.  Rida Farid Bazmi 17010324043 

37.  Romeet Panigrahi 17010324118 

38.  Gourav Kedia 16010324227 

39.  Shikhar Kaushal 17010324125 

40.  Akshita Das 16010323007 

41.  Elzabeth Minu Mathews 17010323025 

42.  Anushka 16010323115 

43.  Suhaib Ashraf 18010323128 

44.  Krati Garg 16010323027 

45.  Srestha Nag 17010323118 

46.  M.S.Mouleedari 17010323092 

47.  Sumant 17010324064 

48.  Jyothsna 17010323031 

49.  Nishtha Sinha 17010324031 

50.  Shobhna Lochan 17010323111 

51.  Sumit Saxena 16010323161 
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52.  Neelam Yadav 18010324089 

53.  Janvi Ahuja 16010324329 

54.  Mihir Ganachari 16010324235 

55.  Y. Sashank 16010324380 

56.  Bhagyashree Chauhan 16010324314 

57.  Kalpalathikaa M 17010324096 

58.  Vishruti Chauhan 17010323129 

59.  Nandini Tripathy 16010324347 

60.  Nisha Agarwal 17010323097 

61.  Mohammed Suleman 18010324168 

62.  Preethi S 18010323100 

63.  Samayra Jain 18010324126 

64.  Shweta Singh 18010323121 

65.  Prakirti Jena 18010323099 

66.  Aman Patel 16010323073 

67.  Juhi Ahuja 16010324330 

68.  Vengyalil Aninditha 16010324377 

69.  Ashutosh Nath 18010323031 

70.  Brinda Singhania 18010323041 

71.  Faisal Feroz Khan 18010324049 

72.  Kartik Bohra 18010324063 

73.  Sparsh Agrawal 18010323125 

74.  Rushita Avula 17010323048 

75.  Chhatrapal Singh Shaktawat 18010323044 

76.  Aishani Pattanaik 18010323011 

77.  Bhaskara Sharma 16010324315 

78.  Aniruddh Singh 17010324005 
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79.  Lakshmi Sunil Menon 17010323090 

80.  Kavya Srishti 16010324282 

81.  Aditya Soni 16010324206 

82.  Pranay Dodla 16010323116 

83.  Sharanya 17010324123 

84.  Niharika Khanna 18010324093 

85.  Suraj Saikia 17010323058 

86.  Mehak Agarwal 16010324343 

87.  Naman Tyagi 18010323085 

88.  Harleen Kaur Rait 18010324054 

89.  MMVN Jayanth Venkata  Subba Rao 18010324083 

90.  Sahithi 18010324114 

91.  Bhavesh Goel 18010323038 

92.  Meghna Deshmukh 16010323131 

93.  Kratvi 18010324069 

94.  Divya Basan 16010324322 

95.  Gundala Praneeth 18010324052 

96.  Amy Ruby Paul 18010324018 

97.  Utsav Sharma 16010324271 

 

 

 

Dr Prageetha G Raju 

Head - Training and Placement Cell 
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STUDENT ATTENDANCE FOR WORKSHOP ON CV WRITING 

(JULY 7, 2019) 

SL NO NAME PRN 

1.  Abhijith Christopher 16010323102 

2.  Shresth Vidyarthi 17010323112 

3.  A.M.N.Shradha 17010323035 

4.  Tejaswini Lala 17010324142 

5.  Vinamra Gogia 18010323134 

6.  Rishabh Singh 17010324116 

7.  Romeet Panigrahi 17010324118 

8.  Manisha Nanda 16010323031 

9.  Kevin Jayaraj 17010324097 

10.  Deeksha Prakash 17010324086 

11.  Stuti Bisht 17010323057 

12.  Utkarsh Sharma 16010323167 

13.  Sneha Vemulapalli 16010324372 

14.  Rimjhim Suhani 18010323107 

15.  Juhi Ahuja 16010324330 

16.  Sumant 17010324064 

17.  Bhakti Khule 18010323037 

18.  Suhaib Ashraf 18010323128 

19.  Saumya Badigineni 18010323111 

20.  Subhrotosh Banerjee 18010324147 

21.  Mohammed Suleman 18010342168 

22.  Dipshikha Mukherjee 18010324046 

23.  Ashutosh Nath 18010323031 

24.  Brinda Singhania 18010323041 
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25.  Sukriti Tripathi 16010323066 

26.  A.Venkata Padmavathi 17010323001 

27.  Pallavi Agarwal 16010323138 

28.  Kartik Bohra 18010324063 

29.  Ankita Das 16010324211 

30.  Sparsh Agrawal 18010323125 

31.  Nandini Tripathy 16010324347 

32.  Isha Srivastava 17010324092 

33.  Smriti Bhambhani 16010324264 

34.  Shreya Bhardwaj 18010324132 

35.  Anisha Goyal 18010323021 

36.  Radhika Garg 18010323105 

37.  Aishani Pattanaik 18010323011 

38.  Bhaskara Sharma 16010324315 

39.  Aniruddh Singh 17010324005 

40.  Aishwarya Iyer 16010324251 

41.  Manasvi Shukla 17010324023 

42.  Vidhi Krishali 18010324160 

43.  Nisha Agarwal 17010323097 

44.  Revanth Singh 16010323045 

45.  Bhagyashree Chauhan 16010324314 

46.  Harleen Kaur Rait 18010324054 

47.  Tanishqa Sadhu 16010323067 

48.  Kosturika Bandyopadhyay 18010323066 

49.  Sanika Chandekar 16010323112 

50.  Janvi Ahuja 16010324329 

51.  Gargi Kulkarni 16010324335 
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52.  Vaibhav Suppal 18010323131 

53.  Niharika Khanna 18010324093 

54.  Muskan Grewal 18010324086 

55.  Akshita Das 16010323007 

56.  Prisha Sha 18010324112 

57.  Samayra Jain 18010324126 

58.  Harinie.S 18010323056 

59.  S Madhumitha 18010324123 

60.  Ayushi Mishra 16010323015 

61.  S B Aditi 16010324252 

62.  N Spandana 16010324350 

63.  Prashastha Cormaty 18010324110 

64.  Prachi Malpani 17010324039 

65.  Shreya Pandey 16010324369 

66.  Bhavesh Goel 18010323038 

67.  Krishnendu M 18010324070 

68.  Merin George 18010324081 

69.  Sanjana L B 17010323106 

70.  K Kruthika 18010324061 

71.  Neelam Yadav 18010324089 

72.  Charul Mishra 17010323022 

73.  Lavina Mirchandani 18010324169 

74.  Fareena Siraj 17010323026 

75.  Kalyan Sreepada 18010323059 

76.  Akshaya B S 17010324004 

77.  Drishti Jain 18010323052 

78.  Molshree Totla 18010323083 
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79.  Anushree Belwariar 18010324023 

80.  Lamya Hussaini 18010323072 

 

Dr Prageetha G Raju 

Head - Training and Placement Cell 

 

 


